ZATA pocument 6701" - 2004

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address). CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: ]

Henderson Founty Schools North Middle  DATE: April 2, 2014 ARCHITECT:[]

School Paving :
CONTRACTOR:[]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: Y 13043 FIELD: []

I.H. Rudolph & Co., Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 17, 2014

1251 N. Stockwell Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

Evansville, IN 47715

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inciude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributuble to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Work to commence on June 2, 2014 and shall be substantially complete by June 13, 2014, NO CHANGE

The original Contract Sum was $ 113.700.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 113.700.00
The Contract Sum will be unchanged by this Change Order in the amount of $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 113.700.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Sxity-five (65) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is June 15, 2014

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contraet Sum, Centract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upen by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construetion Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RBS Design Group. P.5.C. J.H. Rudolph & Co.. Inc. Henderson County Board of Education
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm namej OWNER (Firm name)
Architecture, 723 Harvard Drive, 1251 N. Stockwell Road, Evansvilte, IN 1805 Second Street. Henderson, Kentucky
Qwenshoro, Kentucky 42301 47715 42420
ADDRES " Am?fﬁ z ;; L/ ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signatire) + BY (Signattre) .
lim vy Ch H‘Lbb»e’{ Dr. Thomas Richey
(Typed name) (Typed name)‘ (Typed name)
April 2. 2014 Aol T, w4
DATE DATE ' DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2004, Copyright @ 1679, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNiNG This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:08:00 on 04/02/2014 under Order No.07867 26470_1 which expires on 03/01/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1281454415)




16 i
RBS DESIGN GROUP
ARCHITECTURE

T, GG GG AR W
723 Harvard Drive - Owensboro, Kentucky 42301-6185
Phone:(270) 683-1158 Fax: (270) 683-2446 E-mail: ofice@rbsdesigngroup.com

March 24, 2014

J.H. Rudolph & Co., Inc.

PO Box 5226

Evansville, IN, 47716

Attention: Brian Rucker

RE: BG 14-032 - Henderson Co. Schools North Middle School
Paving Repairs 2014
RBS Y13048

Brian,

As a follow-up to the phone conversation with our office this morning, it is
acceptable for the paving work to commence on June 2, 2014.

As for the time extension, all work shall be substantially complete by June 15,
2014. This will be addressed in the form of a change order so that your
contract will be modified appropriately.

if you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

RBS DESIGN GROUP, PSC

\ .
— e \/«4‘
Jim lvy, Architect



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160
INFORMATION FORM

BG #:14-032 Change Order No.2 01
District Facility Schoo!

' District: Henderson County Code: 251 Name: North Middle Schoo! Code: 0865
Project: Paving Repairs 2014 Time Extension Required: [XYes [ No Ifyes by 65 _day(s)
Date of Change Order: 4/2114 Change Order Amount: [] Increase [ Decrease Unchanged
Contractor / Vendor Name:_J.H. Rudolph Bid Package No.: _G.C.
1. This Requested Change Order Amount + /- $ 0
2. Remaining Construction Contingency Balance: (including line 1 above) $ 5685.00
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Change Order +/- $ 0
4. Change in CM Fee for this Change Order +/- $ N/A

Note: Change Orders equal to or greater than $25,000 shal! be submitted to KDE with detail cost breakdown.
Attach additional pages if necessary. :

Contract change requested by: [] Local Board of Education B] General Contractor ] Architect/Engineer

O Construction Manager [] Code Enforcement Official [] Other:

Contract change reason code: [_] Reduction of Scope (] Expansion of Scope [ Improved Plans/Specs
[J Found Condition [l Code Compliance [ Other: Extension of Time

Change Order Description and Justification: Cost Benefit to Owner:

Work to commence on June 2, 2014 and shall be N/A

substantially complete by June 15, 2014

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost associated with this change order? ‘
] Yes No If no, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Cost Breakdown:

Total Change Order Amt.: Labor Materials Profit & Overhead* | Bond & Insurance
$0 $ $ $ 5
% of Total Change Order Amt..

% % % % %

*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed 15% of net cost of change order

s the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote(s)?
[JvYes X No Ifno, explain why _Extension of Time

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 1 of 2 |

BG# 14032



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

702 KAR 4:160
INFORMATION FORM

(Lm \>-/‘ |
= 4/2/14
ature

Board of Education Designee’s Date Architect’s Sign Date
Signature

Finance Officer's Signature Date Construction Manager's Signature Date

Change Order Supplemental Info — 2013 Page 2 of 2 BGH# 14-032



